
Injury Report: 12/19/22 03:30 PM

Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

12/19/2022 07:00 (ET) TOR@PHI Philadelphia 76ers Champagnie, Julian Out G League - Two-Way

Korkmaz, Furkan Questionable Injury/Illness - N/A; Non-Covid Illness

Lee, Saben Out G League - Two-Way

Maxey, Tyrese Out Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Fracture

Toronto Raptors Achiuwa, Precious Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Anunoby, O.G. Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Strain

Champagnie, Justin Out G League - On Assignment

Dowtin Jr., Jeff Out G League - Two-Way

Harper Jr., Ron Out G League - Two-Way

Porter Jr., Otto Out Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Second toe; dislocation

Trent Jr., Gary Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Quad; Soreness

UTA@CLE Cleveland Cavaliers Diakite, Mamadi Out G League - Two-Way

Mobley, Isaiah Out G League - Two-Way

Rubio, Ricky Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; ACL Surgery

Stevens, Lamar Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

Wade, Dean Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Sprain

Windler, Dylan Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Utah Jazz Juzang, Johnny Out G League - Two-Way

Olynyk, Kelly Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Sexton, Collin Out Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring; Strain

07:30 (ET) ORL@ATL Atlanta Hawks Capela, Clint Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

Collins, John Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Culver, Jarrett Out G League - Two-Way

Murray, Dejounte Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Orlando Magic Carter Jr., Wendell Out Injury/Illness - Right Plantar Fascia; Strain

Harris, Gary Out Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring; Strain

Isaac, Jonathan Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury recovery
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Okeke, Chuma Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Suggs, Jalen Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Soreness

08:00 (ET) DAL@MIN Dallas Mavericks Bertans, Davis Available Injury/Illness - Illness; Non-Covid

Doncic, Luka Available Injury/Illness - Right Quadricep; Strain

Dorsey, Tyler Out G League - Two-Way

Green, Josh Out Injury/Illness - Right Elbow; Sprain

Hardaway Jr., Tim Questionable Injury/Illness - Illness; Non-Covid

Hardy, Jaden Out G League - On Assignment

Kleber, Maxi Out Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring; Tear

Powell, Dwight Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Thigh; Contusion

Wright IV, McKinley Out G League - Two-Way

Minnesota Timberwolves Gobert, Rudy Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

McLaughlin, Jordan Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Prince, Taurean Out Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Subluxation

Reid, Naz Probable Injury/Illness - Left Trapezius; Tightness

Russell, D'Angelo Probable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Contusion

Towns, Karl-Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

MIL@NOP Milwaukee Bucks Green, AJ Out G League - Two-Way

Middleton, Khris Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

New Orleans Pelicans Ingram, Brandon Out Injury/Illness - Left Great Toe; Contusion

Liddell, E.J. Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; ACL Injury Recovery

Nance Jr., Larry Doubtful Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Soreness

Seabron, Dereon Out G League - Two-Way

POR@OKC Oklahoma City Thunder Bazley, Darius Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Non- COVID Illness

Dieng, Ousmane Out Injury/Illness - Right Wrist; Small, non-displaced fracture

Giddey, Josh Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Non COVID illness

Gilgeous-Alexander, Shai Questionable Injury/Illness - Low Back; Contusion
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Holmgren, Chet Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Surgery

Mann, Tre Out G League - On Assignment

Robinson-Earl, Jeremiah Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Williams, Jaylin Out G League - On Assignment

Portland Trail Blazers Grant, Jerami Questionable Injury/Illness - Back; Spasms

Hart, Josh Probable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Little, Nassir Out Injury/Illness - Right Femoral Head Impaction; Fracture

Nurkic, Jusuf Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Soreness

Payton II, Gary Out Return to Competition Reconditioning

SAS@HOU Houston Rockets Christopher, Josh Out G League - On Assignment

Days, Darius Out G League - Two-Way

Hudgins, Trevor Out G League - Two-Way

Mathews, Garrison Out Injury/Illness - Illness; Non-COVID

Tate, Jae'Sean Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Soreness

San Antonio Spurs Barlow, Dominick Out G League - Two-Way

Johnson, Keldon Questionable Injury/Illness - Low Back; Contusion

Langford, Romeo Questionable Injury/Illness - Stomach; Illness

Richardson, Josh Out Personal Reasons

Wesley, Blake Out G League - On Assignment

09:00 (ET) LAL@PHX Los Angeles Lakers Beverley, Patrick Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Soreness

Davis, Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Soreness

James, LeBron Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Soreness

Reaves, Austin Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Swider, Cole Out G League - Two-Way

Toscano-Anderson, Juan Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Phoenix Suns Ayton, Deandre Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Booker, Devin Out Injury/Illness - Groin; Soreness
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Crowder, Jae Out Not With Team

Johnson, Cameron Out Injury/Illness - Right Meniscus; Tear

Landale, Jock Out Injury/Illness - N/a; Concussion protocol

Payne, Cameron Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Strain

Washington Jr., Duane Out Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Muscle strain

10:00 (ET) CHA@SAC Charlotte Hornets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Sacramento Kings Moneke, Chima Out G League - On Assignment

12/20/2022 07:00 (ET) UTA@DET Detroit Pistons NOT YET SUBMITTED

Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) CHI@MIA Chicago Bulls NOT YET SUBMITTED

Miami Heat NOT YET SUBMITTED

GSW@NYK Golden State Warriors NOT YET SUBMITTED

New York Knicks NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:00 (ET) WAS@PHX Phoenix Suns NOT YET SUBMITTED

Washington Wizards NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) MEM@DEN Denver Nuggets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED
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